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Skin diseases are an
enormous global burden
and every day millions of
people turn to Google to
research their skin concerns

2 billion people affected with
skin disease

Half the world’s population
faces a critical shortage of
dermatologists

10 billion annual skin condition
queries on Search



What kind of conditions are consumers searching for?

® poison ivy ® herpes acne ® eczema @ melanoma
Search term Search term Search term Search term Search term
United States ¥ Past 5 years ¥ All categories ¥ Image Search ¥
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Interest over time
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Aggregated trends from trends.google.com (accessed June 22, 2022)



But describing what you
have is really challenging!
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Consumers spend hours
researching their issues on the
internet and talking to strangers
on forums.

Consumers arrive at a relevant
condition only 13% of the time.

“I have a plant identification app.
A skin app like that would be
great. It would be so much more

convenient than googling.”
- Female participant (25 - 45y0)

Internal study, n=1100 cases, 250 participants



What do consumers want in a tool that helps with their search?
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@ skintool.com

Welcome

Asked consumers to
imagine (unbranded) “Skin Use Skin Tool to conduct a personalized skin

search.

TOOI,, that Wi” help Cond UCt Submit pictures and symptoms of your skin

concerns (moles, birthmarks, rashes, and more...),

a pe rso n a I ized s ki n sea rc h and you'll get a list of suggested conditions.

To continue you must specify your age and
accept Skin Tool's Terms of service.

Cance | Accept & continue




Survey of 2541 Google
Search users who
conducted a search for a
skin issue in the past 12
months, with a mix of:

- Self-identified skin types
- Race/ ethnicities

- Gender identification

- Self-reported skin type

- Health literacy / status

- Education

- Income

- Age

Income

Less than $20,000
$20,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $144,999
$145,000 or more

Education

Up to High School

High School / GED

Some College/Assoc Deg

Bachelor’s Degree
Master Degree

Doctorate/Prof Deg

Percent

19%
21%
15%
18%
12%
10%

5%

Percent
3%
24%
38%
24%

9%

2%

Race / Ethnicity
White

Black

Hispanic

Asian

Multi-racial
Native American
Middle Eastern
Prefer Not to Say

Age

18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65+

Percent
44%
28%
17%
10%

4%
1%
0%
6%

Percent
26%
28%
23%
13%
10%

1%



Consumers want a stepping stone between a Search & a doctor’s visit

On average,
participants expect
the tool will be more
accurate than other
internet tools but
less accurate than
dermatologists and
healthcare
providers.

How accurate do you expect this tool to be compared to dermatologists,
HCPs, other tools?

50%
40% 41%

30%

20%

12%

6% 6%

Much less Less accurate  About the More accurate Much more
accurate same accurate

10%

0%

» Compared to dermatologists, n=2458 = Compared to HCPs, n=2455
Compared to other internet tools, n=2455



Consumers want a stepping stone between a Search & a doctor’s visit

— Doctor’s visit —

Search Triage  Screening Definitive Diagnosis

Google Search Doctor’s Diagnosis

Provides a definitive

Consumers struggle with
cause / treatment

describing their problem.

Time consuming.
Provides answers to

Retrieves results but may users

be of low relevance
Is able to directly

Sometimes a step toward resolve issue

resolution but can also
result in little progress



Consumers want a stepping stone between a Search & a doctor’s visit

— Doctor’s visit —

Search Pre-Triage Triage  Screening Definitive Diagnosis
\ ]
Google Search Unmet Need Doctor’s Diagnosis
Consumers struggle with Provides options to guide Provides a definitive
describing their problem. patients cause / treatment
Time consuming.
Requires research by Provides answers to
Retrieves results but may patients and/or users
be of low relevance independent
interpretation by HCPs Is able to directly

Sometimes a step toward
resolution but can also
result in little progress

resolve issue

Is often a step toward
issue resolution






Many unmet needs for
consumers experiencing
skin issues

A big opportunity to
increase accessibility &
relevance of health
journeys for consumers

Consumers expect a
self-help tool that they can
rely on for non-serious
conditions so they can
decide when to seek
medical attention



